WHEREAS, the Delhi and District Cricket Association ('Company') is required to hold its election to the Apex Council in terms of its Articles of Association ('AOA') and is required to appoint an Electoral Officer for the said purpose in terms of Article 34 of the AOA;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned was appointed as the Electoral Officer for the Delhi and District Cricket Association vide meeting of its Apex Council dated 02.07.2021;

AND WHEREAS, under the instructions of the undersigned, the concerned staff of the Company updated the list of members/ electoral roll of the Company as per the available records;

AND WHEREAS, the said updated list has already been published/ uploaded by the Company on its website for calling objections thereto till 30.08.2021;

AND WHEREAS, in view of the decreasing numbers of COVID 19 in NCT of Delhi, it is likely that the appropriate authority may permit conducting the General Meeting and holding of Elections;

AND WHEREAS, it is expedient to issue the schedule of elections and therefore, by the powers vested in undersigned under the Articles of Association of the Company as well as the resolutions passed on 02.07.2021, following schedule is hereby issued:

Issue of draft electoral roll	07.08.2021 (Saturday)
Last date for objection on the draft	30.08.2021 (Monday)
electoral roll/ list of members.	
Finalization and Publication electoral	21.09.2021 (Tuesday)
roll/ list of members.	
Publication of election notice and	22.09.2021 (Wednesday)
regulations thereto	
Filing of Nomination	23.09.2021 (Thursday)- 27.09.2021
	(Monday)

SCHEDULE

Opportunity to remove objections	28.09.2021 (Tuesday)- 30.09.2021
	(Thursday)
Issue of Notice of Annual General	01.10.2021 (Friday)
Meeting with agenda, notes and	
annexures.	
Last day to withdraw nomination	08.10.2021 (Friday)
Publication of names of contesting	09.10.2021
candidates	
Annual General Meeting and Polling	25.10.2021 (Monday) to 27.10.2021
	(Wednesday)
Declaration and publication of Result	28.10.2021 (Thursday)

Annual General Meeting and the Elections shall be held in strict compliance of the guidelines issued by the competent authority from time to time and by following COVID appropriate behavior.

11.08.2021

ACHAL KUMAR JOTI ELECTION OFFICER

Website-DDCA